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IMPORTANT UPDATE: Local Government Finance -
No referendums ("capping") for Parish and Town
Council council tax increases CONFIRMED
We are very pleased to announce that there will be NO "capping" of our councils in the next Rnancial year, i.e., no requirement for a local

referendum to be held for precept/council tax increases above a speciRc level. This means that councils remain able to precept according to

need, and yet again emphasises the importance the government places on our councils being able to responsibly raise unlimited funds to

serve the residents of English parishes.

See below for further information.

Written statements - Written questions, answers and statements - UK Parliament

Local government Rnance policy statement 2023-24 to 2024-25 - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

NALC Tweet / Twitter

Posted: Wed, 14 Dec 2022 11:53 by Jake Atkinson
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Mon, 09 Jan 2023
Common Land

Tue, 10 Jan 2023
Freedom of Information for Councils

Wed, 18 Jan 2023
The new Code of Conduct - What is it, how do
we adopt it, how do we comply with it, and
more!

Wed, 25 Jan 2023 18:00
Annual Parish Meeting brieCng

Tue, 31 Jan 2023 13:00
Annual Parish Meeting brieCng

Thu, 02 Feb 2023
Parish Clerks 1 training

Wed, 08 Feb 2023
Data Protection for Councils (Part 1):
Foundations and Theory

Tue, 14 Feb 2023
Cemetery and Churchyard Management

Latest News

IMPORTANT UPDATE: Local Government
Finance - No referendums ("capping") for
Parish and Town Council council tax increases
CONFIRMED
Posted: Wed, 14 Dec 2022 11:53 by Jake Atkinson

LRALC Cost of Living and Budget Setting
Resources Now Available
Posted: Wed, 09 Nov 2022 12:01 by Jake Atkinson

Change to External Auditor
Posted: Wed, 02 Nov 2022 10:35 by John Kilcoyne

Clerks and Council StaT Pay Award - Update
Posted: Wed, 02 Nov 2022 08:00 by John Kilcoyne

FREE COURSE - Preparing An Award Winning
LCAS Application 23 November 2022 — 12.00 –
13:15
Posted: Mon, 31 Oct 2022 17:22 by Jake Atkinson

Leicestershire County Council Budget Webinar
– Parish & Town Councils Friday 11th November
12.30 -1.30pm
Posted: Fri, 28 Oct 2022 10:52 by Jake Atkinson

Contact Details

Chief Executive: Jake Atkinson

Deputy Chief Executive: John Kilcoyne

Jubilee Hall

Stadon Road

Anstey

Leicester

LE7 7AY

If you would like to get in touch, please use the information

here or use the form on our Contact Us page.

 0116 235 3800

 

admin@leicestershireandrutlandalc.gov.uk
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